PAL Smart SPME Fibers
 Optimized for Automation
3 2
Find more information about SPME Fibers
PAL3 Smart SPME Fiber
Since its introduction by Pawliszyn et al. (ref. 1) Solid Phase Micro Extrac-
tion (SPME) has seen a tremendous development. It is used for extracting
organics from a matrix (solid, liquid or gaseous) into a stationary phase

SPME fibers prior to sample enrichments. The Conditioning module has two functions. The first function is the cleaning (bake-
out) of the inserted fiber after the analytical process to prepare for the next analysis. The second function is to condition a new
fiber in an inert gas atmosphere. This module is strongly recommended since it will help to protect the GC injection port from
contamination and free up the port after thermal desorption.
PAL Smart SPME Fiber Ordering Information
The PAL Smart SPME Fibers are available in order quantities of one, three or five fibers per box. For method development, a
set of each fiber type (set of five) is available.
No. Phase Thickness Color Code Set of 1 Smart Fiber
PNo.
Set of 3 Smart Fibers
PNo.
Set of 5 Smart Fibers
PNo.
PDMS Smart SPME Fiber (Polydimethylsiloxane)
1 7 μm Green SFIB-P-7/10-P1 SFIB-P-7/10-P3 SFIB-P-7/10-P5
2 30 μm Golden SFIB-P-30/10-P1 SFIB-P-30/10-P3 SFIB-P-30/10-P5
3 100 μm Red SFIB-P-100/10-P1 SFIB-P-100/10-P3 SFIB-P-100/10-P5
Polyacrylate Smart SPME Fiber
4 85 μm Grey SFIB-A-85/10-P1 SFIB-A-85/10-P3 SFIB-A-85/10-P5
Carbon WR / PDMS SPME Smart Fiber (Carbon Wide Range / Polydimethylsiloxane)
5 95 μm Dark Blue SFIB-C-WR-95/10-P1 SFIB-C-WR-95/10-P3 SFIB-C-WR-95/10-P5
DVB / PDMS Smart SPME Fiber (Divinylbenzene / Polydimethylsiloxane)
6 65 μm Violet SFIB-DVB-65/10-P1 SFIB-DVB-65/10-P3 SFIB-DVB-65/10-P5
DVB  / PDMS / Carbon  WR   Smart SPME Fiber (Divinylbenzene  / Polydimethylsiloxane / Carbon  Wide  Range )
7 80 μm (50 μm / 30 μm) Dark Grey SFIB-DVB/C-WR-80/10-P1 SFIB-DVB/C-WR-80/10-P3 SFIB-DVB/C-WR-80/10-P5
Smart Fiber Selections for method development (set of 5 different Smart SPME Fiber types)
Fiber Selection of Smart SPME Fiber No. 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5 SFIB-SEL5-S1
Fiber Selection of Smart SPME Fiber No. 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7 SFIB-SEL5-S2
Table 2: PAL Smart SPME Fiber Order Information.